● Endurance : 105 ℃ 2000 h to 7000 h
● Low impedance (40 % to 70 % less than FC series)
● RoHS compliant
 Duration
 ø5 to ø6.3 : 2000 h, ø8×11.5 to ø8×15: 3000 h
 ø8×20 to ø10×16 : 4000 h, ø10×20 to ø12.5×20/ ø16×20 : 5000 h
Unit：mm
 Dimensions

FM-A series
*1: 100 kHz
◇ Part number system e.g.: EEUFM0J821L
 Case size / Impedance / Ripple current
1560 0.033 0.099 1430
950 0.061 0.183 870
1240 0.045 0.135 1140
280 0.340 1.130 250
0.130 0.430 455 0.140 0.460 405
0.300
3300 0.019 0.048 2870
0.014 0.035 3820 0.016 0.040 3320
3630 0.016 0.040 3160
0.012 0.030 3750 0.014 0.035 3270
2600 0.022 0.055 2260
0.015 0.038 3190 0.018 0.045 2660
Case size
(mm)
(øD×L)
2180 0.023 0.069 1890
0.018 0.054 2470 0.022 0.066 2150
1290 0.042 0.126 1170
0.026 0.078 1790 0.030 0.090 1650
0.114
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately. 28-Feb-20
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
50
Impedance*1
(Ω)
+20 ℃ -10 ℃ +105 ℃
Ripple current*1
(mA rms)
Impedance*1
(Ω)
Ripple current*1
(mA rms)
+20 ℃ -10 ℃ +105 ℃
6.3 to 35
0.038
5 × 11
6.3 × 11.2
8 × 11.5
8 × 15
8 × 20
10 × 25
R. voltage
(V)
12.5 × 20
12.5 × 25
12.5 × 30
12.5 × 35
16 × 20
10 × 16
16 × 25
1.000
0.056 0.168
0.030
0.041 0.123
0.090
10 × 12.5
0.019 0.057
0.018 0.045
0.013 0.033
0.017 0.043
10 × 20
FM FM
10 1A
150     151
L, S
16 1C
　Explanation of part numbers
Product